
RECENSEMENT DE 1841.

UPPER CANADA.-HAUT-CANADA.

TAB. 1.-Population, Sexes, Ages.

Counties.

Comtés.

. Essex.......... .
• Kent ............

2. Middlesex.... ...
•Huron.. ... .....

3.-Norfolk.... .....
4.-Oxford ......... ,
5 { Haldimand ......

* 1 Lincoln.,.........
6 entworth ....

* Halo ..........
7.-Waterloo........

Simcoe ...... ..
8. York.........

Toronto--City--. Y9 { Durham.........
•(Northumberland .

10.-Prince Edward...
11.-Hastings.........
12. Lennox Add'gton{ Frontenac .......

1 Leeds .........13.{ envie.{Dundas.
14. Stormont........

Glengarry .......
15 Prescott ...

•Russell ........

16. Carleton.........
Lanark..... ....

Total ...... .....

Popula-
tion.

9,762
13,368
27,033
5,224
9,626

15,621
5,699

28,878
16,674
25,903
13,837
12,778
51,964
14,249
18,616
23,336
14,661
13,161
14,663
17,545
20,771
15,181

7,5464
10,187*
12,546-

6,093
3,231

12,337
15,198

455,688*

Sexes.

M. F.

H. 1F.

5,194 4,568
7,178 6,190

14,026 13,007
2,801 2,423
5,013 4,613
8,226 7,395
3,025 2,674

14,978 13,900
8,619 8,055

13,614 12,289
7,312 6,525
6,752 6,026

27,218 24,746
6,941 7,308
9,826 8,790

12,182 11,154
7,563 7,098
6.338 6,823
7,594 7,069
9,097 8,448

10,683 10,088
7,777 7,404
3,975 3,564
5,207 4,970
6,427 6,101
3,195 2,898
1,719 1,512
6,418 5,919
7,899 7,299

.36,797 218,856

Ages.

Males.-Hommes. Females.-Femmes.

Und. 16 ver6. r 16.
- Total. - - Total.

MWoinsl6 Plus 16. Moins16 Plus 16.

2.663 2,531 5,194 2,321 2,247 4,568
3,745 3,433 7,178 3,367 2,823 6,190
7,082 6,944 14,026 6,839 6,168 13,007
1,363 1,438 2,801 1,293 1,130 2,423
2,542 2,471 5,013 2,396 2,217 4,613
4,116 4,110 8,226 3,775 3,620 7,395
1,500 1,525 3,025 1,403 1,271 2,674
7,278 7,700 14,978 6,769 7,131 13,900
4,2e4 4,345 8,619 4,027 4,028 8,055
6,804 6,810 13,614 6,494 5,795 12,289
3,689 3,623 7,312 3,444 3,081 6,525
3,577 3,175 6,752 3,192 2,834 6,026

13,922 13,296 27,218 12,956 11,790 24,746
3,209 3,732 6,941 3,139 4,169 7,308
5,002 4,824 9,826 4,678 4,112 8,790
6,031 6,151 12,182 5,523 8,P31 11,154
3,874 3,689 7,563 3,631 , 67 7,098
2,977 3,361 6,338 3,292 3,531 6,823
3,851 3,743 7,594 3.611 3.458 7,069
4,357 4,740 9,097 4,177 4,271 8,448
5,483 5,200 10,683 5,251 4,837 10,088
4,058 3,719 7,777 3,893 3,511 7,404
2,108 1,867 3,975 1,842 1,722 3,564
2,685 2,522 5,207 2,456 2,514 4,970
3,182 3,245 6,427 2,937 3,164 6,101
1.672 1,523 3,195 1,556 1,342 2,898

824 895 1,719 822 690 1,512
3,397 3,02L 6,418 3,155 2,764 5,919
4,094 3,805 7,899 3,840 3,459 7,299

119,359 117,438 236,797 112,079 106,777 218,856

Not
iven.

Non-
ionné.

*10

*35

TAB. II.-Agriculture.

Districts.

1. Western.............
2. London.................
3. Talbot...................
4. Brock .. .........
5. Niagara ...............
6. Gore ....................
7. Wellington ..............
8. Home ...................
9. Newcastle ...............

10. Prince Edward.........
11. Victoria..... . .....
12. Midland...............
13. Johnstown..............
14. Eastern..................
15. Ottawa .................
16. Bathurst ..... . .......

Total.................

La

Under
culture.

Sous
culture.

Acres.

58,606
117,963

49,972
61,958

143,200
201,919

68,141
294,246
169,017

86,193
53,311

109,896
118,922

83,839
134,270

59,978

1,81,431

nds. -Terres.

Unculti-
vated. Total

- occupied.
Non- -t

cultivées. Total
-- occupé.,

Acres.

358,791 417,397
561,583 679,546
136,725 186,697
209,300 271,258
265,173 408,373
380,141 .582,060
2>9,669 287,810

-758,745 1,052,991
547,193 716,210
131,658 217,851
148,137 201,448
267,969 377,865
399,750 518,672
384,825 468,664
26,166 160,436

261,218 321,226

5,057,073! 6,868,504

Cattle. -Bétail,

Torses.,

Che-
vaux.

3,596
4,415
1,869
2,545
7,684
7,529
2,012

11,187
5,903
4,037
2,446
5,669
6,105
6,774
1,532
2,013

15,316

Oxen.

BSufs.

Cows.

Vaches.

2,602 6,754
6,327 12,384
1,291 3,306
2,523 <1,295
3,218 12,348
5,328 15,363
3,168 5,917
8.066 25,276
6.216

858 6569
1,457 4,-61
1,879 10,592
3,36312,919

613 1,1
644 2,964

2,387 5,900

A9,940 157,411

Other
Cattle.

Autre
Bétail.

2,449
5,624
1,220
3,132
4,437
6,027
3,180
8,871
5,543
2,073
1,542
3,143
4,175
2,506

743
2,091

56,756

Industries.

Grist' Saw
Mills. Mills.

M. à M. à
farine.1 Scies.

16
38
9

13
41
40
12
79
45
21
16
19
32
19
918

427

13
80
34
46
86

115
39

209
90
37
28
53
55
37
20
26

9d8

I M MD-9

..- 1 I I

131


